2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

Historical Financial Performance

Sales Revenue Net Profit

Total Assets Year End Market Capitalization

5.4  7.4  8.9  11.3
14.2

19.9
24.6

30.3
35.5

48.3

61.0

73.2

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

1.0  1.1  1.4
1.9

3.1
3.9  4.1

6.4

4.3

8.0

10.9
10.1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

7.2  9.9
15.4

21.6
27.8

41.2

75.4

41.7

70.3

104.6

78.1

96.7

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

(Billion USD) (Billion USD)

(Billion USD) (Billion USD)

Note: Sales revenue and Net Profit converted to USD at average of period exchange rates and Total Assets and Market Capitalization converted to USD at end of

period exchange rates

10

A Leader in Shareholders’ Return

 (HK$)

(HK$)

Historical Stock Price

Historical Dividend Payment

Source: FactSet

Note: Historical share price performance adjusted for stock splits

$0.05
$0.08

$0.12
$0.16

$0.20
$0.26

$0.30

$0.40 $0.40
$0.46

$0.53
$0.47

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

 (HKD)

--

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

883.HK S&P500 Hang Seng Index
 (HKD)

Avg. compound annual return: 25.6%

11

Return on Capital

 (HK$)

(HK$) ROE

ROCE

Note: ROE = Net Income / Average Shareholders' Equity

   ROCE = Net Income / Average (Shareholders' Equity + Total Debt)

32%

25% 26%

31%

39%

28%
26%

30%

18%

28% 29%

22%

--

10%

20%

30%

40%

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

27%

22% 23%
25%

31%
34%

22%

28%

16%

25% 24%

19%

--

10%

20%

30%

40%

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

We have maintained strong track record of generating high returns and

competitive ROE and ROCE among peers

CNOOC Limited Today

13

Offshore China

Core operation areas offshore China

Bohai

Western South China Sea

Eastern South China Sea

East China Sea

Production Sharing Contracts

Foreign partners bear all exploration costs,

which can be recovered after production

begins

CNOOC has the right to take participating

interests up to 51% in case of commercial

discovery

Successful independent exploration and

development

At the end of 2012, in offshore China,